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Northwest Region 
Becker, Clay, Mahnomen, 
Norman 

Rodger Hemphill, Area 
Hydrologist 

218-849-8464 
14583 County Hwy 19 
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 

Rodger.Hemphill@state.mn.us 

Beltrami, Clearwater, Lake of 
the Woods 

Vacant 218-407-3351 
2532 Hanna Ave 
Bemidji, MN 56601 

Vacant 

Cass, Hubbard, Wadena Danica Derks 651-247-4578 
104 Park Avenue North - Suite 
203, Park Rapids, MN 56470 

Danica.Derks@state.mn.us 

Douglas, Grant, Pope, Stevens 
Emily Siira, Area 
Hydrologist 

320-634-7345 
23070 N. Lakeshore Drive, 
Glenwood, MN  56334 

Emily.Siira@state.mn.us 

Kittson, Marshall, Pennington,  
Polk, Red Lake, Roseau  

Stephanie Klamm, Area 
Hydrologist 

651-587-5448 
246 125th Ave NE 
Thief River Falls, MN, 56701 

Stephanie.Klamm@state.mn.us 

Otter Tail, Traverse, Wilkin 
Ryan Bjerke, Area 
Hydrologist 

218-770-1480 
1509 1st Ave N 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 

Ryan.Bjerke@state.mn.us 

Northeast Region 

Pine 
Nayere Ghazanfarpour, 
Area Hydrologist 

218-203-4334 
1601 Minnesota Drive 
Brained, MN, 56401 

Nayere.ghazanfarpour@state.mn.us 

Cities of Duluth and 
Hermantown 

Sam Martin, Support 
Hydrologist 

218-834-1442 
1568 County Highway 2 
Two Harbors MN 55616 

Samuel.Martin@state.mn.us 

Unless otherwise noted, the contact for each county is 
also the contact for all LGUs within the county.   Where 
“initial contact” is indicated, TEP participation will 
generally be assigned to other DNR staff members. 
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Carlton Co 
Brianna Speldrich, Area 
Hydrologist 

218-302-3246 
1568 Highway 2 Two Harbors, 
MN 55616  

Brianna.Speldrich@state.mn.us 

Cook, Lake 
Danielle Braund, Area 
Hydrologist 

218-834-1441 
1568 Highway 2 Two Harbors, 
MN 55616 

Daniel.Braund@state.mn.us 

Aitkin, Crow Wing, 
Jacob Frie, Area 
Hydrologist 

218-203-4368 
 

1601 Minnesota Dr. 
Brainerd, MN 56401 

Jacob.Frie@state.mn.us 

Itasca, Koochiching 
Rian Reed, Area 
Hydrologist 

218-328-8815 
1201 E. Hwy 2 
Grand Rapids, MN  55744 

Rian.Reed@state.mn.us 

St. Louis Sam Martin, Hydrologist 218-834-1442 
1201 East Highway 2 
Grand Rapids, MN 55744 

Samuel.Martin@state.mn.us 

Central Region 

Anoka 
Melissa Collins, Nat. Res. 
Spec. 

651-259-5755 
1200 Warner Rd. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 

Melissa.Collins@state.mn.us 

Dakota 
Tim Pharis,  
Area Wildlife Mgr 

651-322-4643 
15325 Babcock Ave E, 
Rosemount, MN 55068 

Tim.Pharis@state.mn.us 

Carver 
Taylor Huinker, Area 
Hydrologist 

651-259-5790 
1200 Warner Rd. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 

Taylor.Huinker@state.mn.us 

Hennepin 
Wes Saunders-Pearce 
Area Hydrologist 

651-259-5822 
1200 Warner Rd. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 

Wes.Saunders-pearce@state.mn.us 

Scott 
Mark Nemeth, Fisheries 
Manager 

612-390-0659 
1200 Warner Rd. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 

Mark.Nemeth@state.mn.us 

Ramsey 
Jim Levitt,  
Area Fisheries Mgr 

651-259-5819 
1200 Warner Rd. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 

Jim.Levitt@state.mn.us 

Washington 
Kelly Pharis, NR Specialist 
Wildlife 

651-539-3308 
1200 Warner Rd. 
St. Paul, MN 55106 

Kelly.Pharis@state.mn.us 

Benton, Stearns 
Nicola (Nicki) Blake-
Bradley, Area Hydrologist 

320-223-7844 
1035 S Benton Dr. 
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 

Nicola.Blake-Bradley@state.mn.us 

Chisago 
Tim Marion, Area Wildlife 
Mgr 

763-689-7100 
x228 

800 Oak Savanna Ln SW 
Cambridge, MN 55008 

Tim.Marion@state.mn.us 

Fillmore, Houston  
Nicole Lehman, Area 
Hydrologist 

507-206-2854 
3555 9th Street NW, Suite 350 
Rochester, Mn 55901 

Nicole.Lehman@state.mn.us 

Goodhue 
Brandon Schad, Area 
Wildlife Mgr.  

507-206-2858 
3555 9th Street NW, Suite 350 
Rochester, MN 55901 

Brandon.Schad@state.mn.us 

Isanti 
Craig Wills, Area 
Hydrologist. 

763-689-7100 
x225 

800 Oak Savanna Ln SW 
Cambridge, MN 55008 

Craig.Wills@state.mn.us  

Kanabec 
Deb Vermeersch, Asst 
Area Fisheries Mgr 

320-384-7721 
306 Power Ave N 
Hinckley, MN 55037 

Deb.Vermeersch@state.mn.us 

Mille Lacs 
Eric Altena, Area Fisheries 
Supv. 

320-616-2450 
ext 225 

16543 Haven Rd 
Little Falls, MN 56345 

Eric.Altena@state.mn.us 



        January, 2024 

Morrison 
Mark Anderson, 
Hydrologist 

320-616-2450 
16543 Haven Rd 
Little Falls, MN 56345 

Mark.Anderson@state.mn.us 

Olmsted 
County 

Brandon Schad, Area 
Wildlife Mgr.  

507-206-2858 
3555 9th Street NW, Suite 350 
Rochester, Mn 55901 

Brandon.Schad@state.mn.us 

City of 
Rochester 

Nicole Lehman, Area 
Hydrologist 

507-206-2854 
3555 9th Street NW, Suite 350 
Rochester, Mn 55901 

Nicole.Lehman@state.mn.us 

Sherburne, Wright 
James Bedell, Area 
Hydrologist 

320-223-7850 
1035 South Benton Drive 
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 

James.Bedell@state.mn.us 

Todd 
Mark Anderson, Area 
Hydrologist 

320-616-2450 
16543 Haven Rd 
Little Falls, MN 56345 

Mark.Anderson@state.mn.us 

Wabasha, Winona 
Lucas Youngsma, Area 
Hydrologist 

651-299-4020 
1801 S. Oak St. 
Lake City, MN 55041 

Lucas.Youngsma@state.mn.us 

Southern Region 

Big Stone Ethan Jenzen (Temp)  320-409-2042 
890 Pine Avenue 
Ortonville, MN 56278 

Ethan.Jenzen@state.mn.us 

Blue Earth, Faribault, Waseca 
Erynn Jenzen, Area 
Hydrologist 

507-389-8809 
117 Rogers St. 
Mankato, MN, 56001 

Erynn.Jenzen@state.mn.us 

Brown, Watonwan 
Katie Wigen, Area 
Hydrologist 

507-389-8807 
117 Rogers St. 
Mankato, MN, 56001 

Katie.Wigen@state.mn.us 

Chippewa 
Dave Coahran, Area 
Fisheries Supervisor 

320-796-2161 
x 225 

PO Box 457 
10590 County Road 8 NE 
Spicer, MN 56288 

Dave.Coahran@state.mn.us 

Cottonwood, Murray, Nobles 
Tom Kresko, Area 
Hydrologist  

507-831-2900  
175 County Road 26 
Windom, MN 56101-1868 

Tom.Kresko@state.mn.us 

Dodge, Mower, Rice 
Todd Piepho, Area 
Hydrologist  

507-362-8868 
50507 Sakatah Lake State Park 
Road, Waterville, Mn 56096 

Todd.Piepho@state.mn.us 

Freeborn, Steele 
Jeanine Vorland, Area 
Wildlife Mgr.  

507-668-7071 
19499 780th Avenue 
Albert Lea, MN 56007 

Jeanine.Vorland@state.mn.us 

Jackson 
Brian Nyborg, Area 
Wildlife Manager 

507-832-6017 
175 Co Rd 26 
Windom, MN, 56101 

Brian.Nyborg@state.mn.us 

Kandiyohi 
Cory Netland, Area 
Wildlife Supv. 

320-354-2154 
398 Sibley Park Rd NE 
New London, Mn 56273 

Cory.Netland@state.mn.us 

Lac qui Parle 
Brian Montroy  
Asst Wildlife Mgr.  

320-734-4451 
x224 

Appleton Wildlife Office 
14047 20th St NW 
Watson, MN 56295 

Brian.Montroy@state.mn.us 

LeSueur 
Craig Soupir, Area 
Fisheries Supervisor 

507-362-4223 
50317 Fish Hatchery Road  
PO Box 86 
Waterville, MN 56096 

Craig.Soupir@state.mn.us 
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Lincoln 
Wendy Krueger, Area 
Wildlife Mgr.  

507-537-6250 
1400 East Lyon St. 
Marshall, MN 56258 

Wendy.Krueger@state.mn.us 

Lyon 
Kyle Jarcho, Water Res. 
Hydrologist  

507-537-7258 
1400 East Lyon St. 
Marshall, MN 56258 

Kyle.Jarcho@state.mn.us 

Martin, Rock 
Ryan Doorenbos, Area 
Fisheries Supervisor  

507-831-2900 
ext. 232 

175 County Road 26 
Windom, MN 56101 

Ryan.Doorenbos@state.mn.us 

Meeker, Swift Ethan Jenzen (temp) 320-409-2042 
PO Box 457 
10590 County Road 8 NE 
Spicer, MN 56288 

Ethan.Jenzen@state.mn.us 

McLeod 
Scott Mackenthun,  
Area Fisheries Supv.   

320-234-2550 
x 223 

20596 Highway 7 
Hutchinson, MN 55350 

Scott.Mackenthun@state.mn.us 

Nicollet, Sibley 
Stein Innvaer, Area 
Wildlife Mgr. 

507-225-3572 
501 9th St 
Nicollet, MN 56074 

Stein.Innvaer@state.mn.us 

Pipestone 
Kent Schaap, Asst. Area 
Wildlife Mgr.  

507-836-6919 
2611 Broadway Avenue 
Slayton 56172 

Kent.Schaap@state.mn.us 

Redwood 
Jeff Zajac, Wildlife – NR 
Specialist  

507-637-4076 
1241 E Bridge St. 
Redwood Falls, MN 56283 

Jeffrey.Zajac@state.mn.us 

Renville 
Alan Gleisner, Area 
Hydrologist 

320-753-0344 
20596 Highway 7 
Hutchinson, MN 55350 

Alan.Gleisner@state.mn.us 

Yellow Medicine 
Troy Dale, Asst. Area 
Wildlife Manager 

507-537-6616 
1400 East Lyon St. 
Marshall, MN 56258 

Troy.Dale@state.mn.us 

 
DNR Regional Environmental Assessment Ecologists (REAE), Ecological and Water Resources Division: 

NW Region: Owen Baird, 218-203-4305, Owen.Baird@state.mn.us 

NE Region: Jessica Parson, 218-328-8826, Jessica.Parson@state.mn.us 

Central Region: Melissa Collins, 651-259-5755, Melissa.Collins@state.mn.us 

Southern Region: Haley Byron, 507-389-8813, Haley.Byron@state.mn.us 

 

mailto:Jessica.Parson@state.mn.us

